Lemur society is

run by the
females!

RULES!

1. Teasing, frightening, and/or taunting animals will NOT be tolerated at any
time.

2. No running please! Running scares the animals and increases your chance of
getting hurt.

3. No climbing fences or rocks.

4. DO NOT feed the animals anything other than what is provided by us. This helps

The serval is the fastest
running cat other than
the cheetah!

93%

Saunders Country Critters Staff are
certified facilitators by the Canadian
Wildlife Federation!

93% of the animals
you see at Saunders

us to keep our animals healthy.
5. Please refrain from picking grasses and weeds to feed our animals.

6. Ensure all garbage is placed in garbage cans or is taken home with you. Garbage

can blow into cages and cause illness and injury to our animals.

SPECIES LIST

Enclosure Number
(1 | Indian Runner Duck

Pygmy Goat, Spanish Mongolia, Spain,
- Cashmere Goat, Dorset England
Sheep
Saxon Priest Pidgeon Morth Africa, the
Europe

5| Crab Fatng Macaque | Southeast Asia |
6 |Ring-Tailedlemur | Madagascar |
7| Flatland Coatimundi | Mleico
Spanish Cashmere Goat, Spain, United
R P Fa
[ | African Crosted Porcupine | Afica |
(10 | North American Porcupine | North America |

17 [ FallowDear
(13 | Bennet's Wallab

Jacobs 4 Homed Sheep | England |

15 [Cavbam [ South Amenica
(16 |Ferret | Europe |

White-Tailed Deer

16 | Flatlond Costmundi [ Mexico |
(18 |RedFox | North America |
20 [Kiksou | Central America |
(21 |Rhea | South America |
27— | AmcanCamcal [ Amca |

3 [Smks | North America |
(24 | New Guinea Singing Dog

25| New Guinca Singing Dos

% | Rufed Lemwr

26 [Bobcat | North America |

R
Africa

30 [Reow | South Amerca |
32 ISioth | South Amenca |
35 |Bownlemwr | Madsgwoar |

America
35 | AfricanCaracal | Afrieca |
6 Painted Pony]|

3

37 Golden Pheasant, Reeves China
R ol R
(38 | SleChickens  [Asa |
(39 = |Peccary === |Paraguay |

41 Military Macaw, Blue and Central and South
R Al e

Ground Hog North America

Tamandua South America

Raccoon North America

46 Mink Great Britain and
c i
Agouti South America

Vietnamese Pot-Bellied Pig | Vietnam

North America
Central and South
America,
Trinidad,
Margarita

Zouti

have been rescued!

Ruffed Lemur
Virginia Opossum
Miniature Horse
Chicken and Rooster
Peacock

Emi
Guanaco

Alpaca, Miniature Horse

Madagascar
North America
Europe

Australia

South America,
Europe

Europe, Asia
Africa

United States
Northern Africa
North America
Mediterranean

=

Sheep

African Crested Porcupine
Bengal Cat

Sulcata Tortoise

Red Tailed Hawk, Barn Owl
Miniature Donke

Siberian Lynx

Red Fox

Canadian Lynx

Fennec Fox

North America
Canada
North Africa
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Admissions

Kangaroo Building

‘ l ‘ Building ! M g (Employees Only Please!)

HOW DOES SAUNDERS RUN?

Have you ever wondered how
Saunders runs all year? Over the
years the cost to operate the facility
has grown exponentially. By opening
our sanctuary to the public, they
have provided us with the funds to
allow us to continue to provide the
care that many of these special needs
animals require. Take a look at the
average cost to run the sanctuary per
month!

Wood Shavings (Bedding) 12 bags per week $7.70 per bag
Bales of Hay 11 per day $4.00 per bale

Meat for Carnivores 241bs per day X $3.49 Ib
Salt Licks, Dewormers

Monkey Chow

Kangaroo Chow

Horse Sweet Feed

Mare Ration

Pure Veg Chicken Food

Emu/Rhea Feed

Insectivore Food

Leaf Eater Biscuits

Marmoset Jelly

Pig Feed

Produce 99% of produce donated
Jarred Baby Food

Tortoise Pellets

Rabbit Pellets

Milk Replacer

Fuel Oil for furnaces

Propane for Furnace

Hydro

Vets & Medications
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369.60
1,338.00
2,547.00
91.00
203.80
410.17
89.40
217.16
62.70
64.17
93.40
112.50
36.14
43.72
46.70
16.40
44.95
286.08
104.36
5,429.68
560.30
1,420.20
2,970.35

Kangaroo
Camp

Your support
is greatly
appreciated!

Oo
This totals
$16,557.78

per month!



