RULES!

- 1. Teasing, frightening, and/or taunting animals will NOT be tolerated at any time.
- 2. No running please! Running scares the animals and increases your chance of getting hurt.
- 3. No climbing fences or rocks.
- 4. DO NOT feed the animals anything other than what is provided by us. This helps us to keep our animals healthy.
- 5. Please refrain from picking grasses and weeds to feed our animals.
- 6. Ensure all garbage is placed in garbage cans or is taken home with you. Garbage can blow into cages and cause illness and injury to our animals.

93% of the animals you see at Saunders have been rescued!

93%



The serval is the fastest running cat other than the cheetah!

Lemur society is run by the females!

CANADIAN WILDLIFE FEDERATION

Saunders Country Critters Staff are certified facilitators by the Canadian Wildlife Federation!



Admissions Building



Kangaroo Building (Employees Only Please!)



Show and Share Area



Kangaroo Camp

SPECIES LIST

Enclosure Number		Native To
1	Indian Runner Duck	Indonesia
2	Pygmy Goat, Spanish	Mongolia, Spain,
	Cashmere Goat, Dorset	England
2	Sheep	Nouth Agrico the
3	Saxon Priest Pidgeon	North Africa, the Middle East,
		Europe
4	Patagonian Cavy	Argentina
5	Crab Eating Macaque	Southeast Asia
6	Ring-Tailed Lemur	Madagascar
7	Flatland Coatimundi	Mexico
8	Spanish Cashmere Goat,	Spain, United
	Katahdin Sheep	States
9	African Crested Porcupine	Africa
10	North American Porcupine	North America
11	Red Kangaroo, Fallow Deer	Australia, Eurasia
12	Fallow Deer	Eurasia
13	Bennet's Wallaby	Tasmania
14	Jacobs 4-Horned Sheep	England
15	Capybara	South America
16	Ferret	Europe
17	White-Tailed Deer	North America
18	Flatland Coatimundi	Mexico
19 20	Red Fox Kinkajou	North America Central America
21	Rhea	South America
22	African Caracal	Africa
23	Skunks	North America
24	New Guinea Singing Dog	New Guinea
25	New Guinea Singing Dog	New Guinea
26	Ruffed Lemur	Madagascar
27	African Serval	Africa
28	Bobcat	North America
29	Ring-Necked Dove	East and Southers Africa
30	Agouti	South America
31	Coyote	North America
32	Sloth	South America
33	Brown Lemur	Madagascar
34	Rabbits, Guinea Pigs	Europe, South
		America
35	African Caracal	Africa
36 37	Painted Pony	Europe China
31	Golden Pheasant, Reeves Pheasant	China
38	Silkie Chickens	Asia
39	Peccary	Paraguay
40	Capuchin Monkey	South America
41	Military Macaw, Blue and	Central and South
_	Gold Macaw,	America,
42	Prairie Dog	North America
43	Ground Hog	North America
44	Tamandua	South America
45	Raccoon	North America
46	Mink	Great Britain and
		Ireland
47	Agouti	South America
48	Vietnamese Pot-Bellied Pig	Vietnam
49	Cattle	
50	Bobcat	North America
51	Ocelot	Central and South
		America,
		Trinidad,
52	Agouti	Margarita South America
	LAVOUII	L SOUTH AMERICA



53	Ruffed Lemur	Madagascar
54	Virginia Opossum	North America
55	Miniature Horse	Europe
56	Chicken and Rooster	
57	Peacock	India
58	Emu	Australia
59	Guanaco	Chile
60	Alpaca, Miniature Horse	South America,
		Europe
61	Sheep	Europe, Asia
62	African Crested Porcupine	Africa
63	Bengal Cat	United States
64	Sulcata Tortoise	Northern Africa
65	Red Tailed Hawk, Barn Owl	North America
66	Miniature Donkey	Mediterranean
67	Siberian Lynx	Russia
68	Red Fox	North America
69	Canadian Lynx	Canada
70	Fennec Fox	North Africa

HOW DOES SAUNDERS RUN?

Have you ever wondered how
Saunders runs all year? Over the
years the cost to operate the facility
has grown exponentially. By opening
our sanctuary to the public, they
have provided us with the funds to
allow us to continue to provide the
care that many of these special needs
animals require. Take a look at the
average cost to run the sanctuary per
month!

Wood Shavings (Bedding)	12 bags per week \$7.70 per bag	\$ 369.60
Bales of Hay 11 per day	\$4.00 per bale	\$ 1,338.00
Meat for Carnivores	24lbs per day X \$3.49 lb	\$ 2,547.00
Salt Licks, Dewormers		\$ 91.00
Monkey Chow		\$ 203.80
Kangaroo Chow		\$ 410.17
Horse Sweet Feed		\$ 89.40
Mare Ration		\$ 217.16
Pure Veg Chicken Food		\$ 62.70
Emu/Rhea Feed		\$ 64.17
Insectivore Food		\$ 93.40
Leaf Eater Biscuits		\$ 112.50
Marmoset Jelly		\$ 36.14
Pig Feed		\$ 43.72
Produce	99% of produce donated	\$ 46.70
Jarred Baby Food		\$ 16.40
Tortoise Pellets		\$ 44.95
Rabbit Pellets		\$ 286.08
Milk Replacer		\$ 104.36
Fuel Oil for furnaces		\$ 5,429.68
Propane for Furnace		\$ 560.30
Hydro		\$ 1,420.20
Vets & Medications		\$ 2,970.35



This totals \$16,557.78 per month!